Academic

Year/Cohort
Positions
Applications
Interviewed/Short-
Listed

Ranked

Matched

Matched as %
applications

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

3
57
16

15
3
5%

Of those who matched:

Males
Self-identify as
diverse (i.e.,
minority, disability,
LGBTQ)

From outside of
province

From outside of
Canada

Mean practicum
hours on AAPI
->Assessment and
Intervention

- Supervision

- Support/Indirect
Mean total hours

Internship Stipend

0
0

669

305
1064
2038

$31 500

46
16

16

7%

758

318
872
1948

$31 500

68
18

18

4%

511

272
753
1536

$31 500

46
18

18

7%

308

358
755
1421

$35 000

47
15

15

6%

807

489
1240
2536

$42 000

33
13

12

9%

585

358
1093
2036

$49 140

34
16

15

9%

829

387
1109
2325

$49 140



