Academic	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
Year/Cohort							
Positions	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Applications	57	46	68	46	47	33	34
Interviewed/Short- Listed	16	16	18	18	15	13	16
Ranked	15	16	18	18	15	12	15
Matched	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
Matched as % applications	5%	7%	4%	7%	6%	9%	9%
Of those who ma	tched:						
Males	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Self-identify as diverse (i.e., minority, disability, LGBTQ)	0	0	0	0	1	2	2
From outside of province	1	0	1	0	0	2	0
From outside of Canada	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mean practicum hours on AAPI →Assessment and Intervention	669	758	511	308	807	585	829
→ Supervision	305	318	272	358	489	358	387
→ Support/Indirect	1064	872	753	755	1240	1093	1109
Mean total hours	2038	1948	1536	1421	2536	2036	2325
Internship Stipend	\$31 500	\$31 500	\$31 500	\$35 000	\$42 000	\$49 140	\$49 140